Other
£m

2015
Cash and cash equivalents –  6.1 –
Payables (interest payable) – – –
Borrowings under the 17Capital LLP loan facilities – (39.7) –
Foreign currency exposure on net monetary items – (33.6) –
Investments at fair value through profit or loss 0.6 81.8 –
Total net foreign currency exposure 0.6 48.2 –

76 Candover Investments plc Report and accounts 2016

Notes to the Financial statements
for the year ended 31st December 2016 cont.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the equity in regard to the Group’s monetary financial
assets and financial liabilities and the exchange rates for Sterling/US Dollar and Sterling/Euro.

It assumes the following changes in exchange rates:

Sterling/US Dollar +/-10% (2015: 10%)
Sterling/Euro +/-10% (2015: 10%)

These percentages have been determined based on a reasonable estimate of the potential volatility.
The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s monetary foreign currency financial instruments held
at each statement of financial position date.

If Sterling had weakened/strengthened (amounts negative of those shown) against the currencies
shown, this would have had the following effect:

2016 (+/-10%) 2015 (+/-10%)

US$
£m

Euro
£m

US$
£m

Euro
£m

Gain attributable to equity shareholders  0.1  3.2  0.1  4.8
Loss attributable to equity shareholders (0.1) (3.2) (0.1) (4.8)

Note 21.4 Interest rate risk
Interest rate movements may affect:

 – the fair value of the investments in fixed interest rate securities (including unquoted loans);
 – the level of income receivable on cash and cash equivalents; and
 – the interest payable on the Company’s variable rate borrowings.

Management of the risk
The possible effects on fair value and cash flows that could arise as a result of changes in interest
rates are taken into account when making investment and funding decisions.

The majority of the financial investments that are interest-bearing bear fixed interest; as a result,